
Central Mich. (14-7,8-3 MAC) -vs- Buffalo (2-20,0-11 MAC)
02/04/26 at Alumni Arena, Buffalo, NY

 
 

 
 
Central Mich. 90

Buffalo 59

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 5,778
Site: Alumni Arena, Buffalo, NY
Referees: Kamaria Douglas, Kara Hunter, Keith Batson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Mich. 24 27 25 14 90
Buffalo 10 19 17 13 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Morson,Madi * 31 8-14 2-2 5-5 3-0 3 2 1 2 1 2 23
25 Darrington,Ayanna-Sarai * 24 6-10 0-0 1-3 4-1 5 1 4 1 0 0 13
02 Turnbull,Lilah * 27 4-9 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 6 4 0 1 10
24 Anderson,Taylor * 31 3-8 0-1 3-4 3-14 17 3 5 5 1 2 9
23 Prewitt,Demetria * 25 3-13 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 1 8
30 Mosley,Jayda 25 5-9 5-9 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 3 17
40 Johnson,Taylor 16 3-4 0-0 1-4 5-2 7 2 0 2 0 0 7
10 Buschell,Rylan 21 1-6 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 5 2 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-73 9-19 15-22 21-32 53 14 24 19 2 9 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 3-4   75.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 8-25   32.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 33-73   45.2 % 9-19   47.4 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Rowe,Aniya * 35 8-19 3-8 6-7 1-4 5 2 5 1 0 2 25
21 Jackson,Diann * 29 6-12 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 1 2 0 0 13
12 Lopez,Paula * 26 1-9 0-7 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 1 2
24 Lucas,Meg * 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 4 1 0 0 0 2
13 Corry,Ella * 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
32 Bohanon,Janyah 22 4-7 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 1 11
01 McDuffie,Gabby 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 0 4
23 Howard,Amber 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
33 Field,Liza 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
02 Coleman,Anaya 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-61 4-21 9-11 6-23 29 23 15 18 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-7   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 2-2   100.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-61   37.7 % 4-21   19.0 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
TURNOVER  by TURNBULL,LILAH 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by ROWE,ANIYA
09:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by TURNBULL,LILAH 09:44
09:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MORSON,MADI 09:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 09:09
REBOUND OFF by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --

09:06 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIANN
MISS FT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 09:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
08:53 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by TURNBULL,LILAH 08:46

08:32 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
BLOCK  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 08:32

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DIANN
08:26 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DIANN
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:01 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --

07:48 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,PAULA
STEAL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 07:48
GOOD 3PTR by TURNBULL,LILAH 07:32 5-5
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --

07:17 TURNOVER  by ROWE,ANIYA
STEAL  by MORSON,MADI 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by MORSON,MADI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:14 7-5 V 2

06:51 TURNOVER  by CORRY,ELLA
STEAL  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 06:51
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:45 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA --

06:27 MISS 3PTR by CORRY,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 06:14 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by TURNBULL,LILAH --

05:57 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by TURNBULL,LILAH --
MISS LAYUP by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by TURNBULL,LILAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 05:38 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by TURNBULL,LILAH --

05:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:37

05:37 SUB OUT by CORRY,ELLA
05:37 SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA

SUB OUT by TURNBULL,LILAH 05:37
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 05:37
SUB OUT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 05:37
SUB IN by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 05:37
SUB IN by MOSLEY,JAYDA 05:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 05:37

05:11 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 04:56



REBOUND OFF by MORSON,MADI --
04:53 FOUL  by COLEMAN,ANAYA
04:53 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIANN
04:53 SUB IN by HOWARD,AMBER

TURNOVER  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 04:35
04:35 STEAL  by HOWARD,AMBER
04:20 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,ANIYA
04:17 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ANIYA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
03:55 SUB IN by BOHANON,JANYAH

SUB OUT by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 03:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 03:55
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 03:55
SUB IN by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 03:55

03:36 13-7 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,MEG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOHANON,JANYAH

GOOD LAYUP by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 03:26 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --

03:26 FOUL  by LUCAS,MEG
GOOD FT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 03:26 16-7 V 9

03:14 FOUL  by HOWARD,AMBER
03:14 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,AMBER

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 03:02 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --
FOUL  by MORSON,MADI 02:41

02:41 19-8 V 11 GOOD FT by BOHANON,JANYAH
02:41 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by BOHANON,JANYAH

GOOD LAYUP by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 02:34 21-9 V 12
ASSIST  by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --

02:15 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MORSON,MADI 01:58 24-9 V 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --

01:42 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,JAYDA --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ANAYA
01:29 SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMBER
01:29 SUB OUT by BOHANON,JANYAH
01:29 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
01:29 SUB IN by CORRY,ELLA
01:29 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIANN

SUB OUT by MORSON,MADI 01:29
SUB IN by TURNBULL,LILAH 01:29

01:02 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by TURNBULL,LILAH 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ANIYA
FOUL  by MOSLEY,JAYDA 00:44
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,JAYDA 00:44
SUB IN by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 00:44

00:44 MISS FT by ROWE,ANIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:44 24-10 V 14 GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 00:27

00:11 MISS JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



SUB OUT by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 00:10
SUB IN by MOSLEY,JAYDA 00:10
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 10:00
SUB IN by MORSON,MADI 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by TURNBULL,LILAH(in the paint) 09:38 26-10 V 16

09:22 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
STEAL  by MORSON,MADI 09:22
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 09:16
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:11 28-10 V 18

08:46 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,MEG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PREWITT,DEMETRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORSON,MADI(in the paint) 08:41 30-10 V 20
ASSIST  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA --

08:15 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,JAYDA --

08:14 FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by MORSON,MADI 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 07:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 07:59
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 07:59
SUB IN by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 07:59

07:45 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --

07:35 FOUL  by ROWE,ANIYA
07:35 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
07:35 SUB IN by BOHANON,JANYAH

GOOD JUMPER by MORSON,MADI 07:30 32-10 V 22
ASSIST  by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --

07:29 FOUL  by CORRY,ELLA
07:29 SUB OUT by CORRY,ELLA
07:29 SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD FT by MORSON,MADI 07:29 33-10 V 23
07:09 33-12 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,MEG
MISS JUMPER by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 06:56
REBOUND OFF by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --
GOOD 3PTR by TURNBULL,LILAH 06:53 36-12 V 24
ASSIST  by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --

06:36 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,MEG
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNBULL,LILAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:29 38-12 V 26
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --

06:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:29
SUB OUT by TURNBULL,LILAH 06:29
SUB IN by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 06:29

06:18 38-15 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by BOHANON,JANYAH
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 06:07 41-15 V 26
ASSIST  by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --

05:50 41-17 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,PAULA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ROWE,ANIYA
MISS JUMPER by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ANIYA
05:25 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,PAULA

STEAL  by MOSLEY,JAYDA 05:25
05:19 FOUL  by BOHANON,JANYAH

SUB OUT by MOSLEY,JAYDA 05:19
SUB IN by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 05:19
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 05:19 42-17 V 25
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 05:19 43-17 V 26

05:11 43-19 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DIANN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,PAULA

TURNOVER  by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 05:00
04:47 43-21 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by BOHANON,JANYAH(in the paint)
04:30 FOUL  by LUCAS,MEG
04:30 SUB OUT by LUCAS,MEG
04:30 SUB IN by FIELD,LIZA

MISS FT by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 04:30 44-21 V 23

04:17 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --
TURNOVER  by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 04:08
SUB OUT by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 04:08
SUB IN by TURNBULL,LILAH 04:08

03:56 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by FIELD,LIZA
-- REBOUND DEF by BOHANON,JANYAH

03:41 44-23 V 21
GOOD LAYUP by BOHANON,JANYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 03:17 46-23 V 23
02:58 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DIANN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by BOHANON,JANYAH
02:43 46-25 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOHANON,JANYAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42
SUB OUT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 02:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 02:42

02:34 FOUL  by LOPEZ,PAULA
GOOD FT by MORSON,MADI 02:34 47-25 V 22
GOOD FT by MORSON,MADI 02:34 48-25 V 23

02:18 TURNOVER  by FIELD,LIZA
STEAL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 02:18
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 02:14

01:59 48-27 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOHANON,JANYAH

TURNOVER  by TURNBULL,LILAH 01:47
01:47 STEAL  by LOPEZ,PAULA
01:43 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,PAULA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORSON,MADI 01:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:36 MISS JUMPER by BOHANON,JANYAH
REBOUND DEF by PREWITT,DEMETRIA --
MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,LILAH 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,LIZA
01:18 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DIANN
FOUL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 01:16

01:05 48-29 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIANN

00:42 MISS 3PTR by BOHANON,JANYAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 00:33

00:12 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MORSON,MADI 00:01 51-29 V 22

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
10:00 SUB OUT by FIELD,LIZA
10:00 SUB IN by LUCAS,MEG

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MORSON,MADI 09:52
REBOUND OFF by MORSON,MADI --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MORSON,MADI 09:33 53-29 V 24

09:33 FOUL  by LOPEZ,PAULA
GOOD FT by MORSON,MADI 09:33 54-29 V 25
FOUL  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 09:20

09:20 54-30 V 24 GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA
09:20 54-31 V 23 GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG

08:53 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
08:19 54-33 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,ANIYA
MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,LILAH(in the paint) 08:08
REBOUND OFF by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --
MISS LAYUP by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
FOUL  by TURNBULL,LILAH 07:58
SUB OUT by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 07:58
SUB IN by MOSLEY,JAYDA 07:58

07:50 54-35 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:26 54-37 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by BOHANON,JANYAH
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by MORSON,MADI(in the paint) 07:14 56-37 V 19
ASSIST  by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --

07:14 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIANN
GOOD FT by MORSON,MADI 07:14 57-37 V 20

07:04 TURNOVER  by BOHANON,JANYAH
STEAL  by MOSLEY,JAYDA 07:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:04
SUB OUT by TURNBULL,LILAH 07:04
SUB IN by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 07:04

06:55 FOUL  by BOHANON,JANYAH
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,JAYDA 06:55 58-37 V 21
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,JAYDA 06:55 59-37 V 22

06:44 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DIANN



TURNOVER  by MORSON,MADI 06:31
06:31 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,JAYDA --
GOOD LAYUP by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:31 61-37 V 24
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIANN
05:45 SUB IN by FIELD,LIZA

SUB OUT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 05:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 05:45

05:40 61-40 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 05:27
REBOUND OFF by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by MORSON,MADI(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --

05:21 FOUL  by LUCAS,MEG
05:21 SUB OUT by LUCAS,MEG
05:21 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIANN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 05:21 62-40 V 22
MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:10 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,PAULA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 04:56
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --

04:41 FOUL  by JACKSON,DIANN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 04:41 63-40 V 23
MISS FT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 04:41
REBOUND OFF by MORSON,MADI --
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 04:35 66-40 V 26
ASSIST  by MORSON,MADI --

04:34 FOUL  by FIELD,LIZA
MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 04:34
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --

04:34 FOUL  by FIELD,LIZA
FOUL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 04:34

04:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIANN
04:24 SUB OUT by BOHANON,JANYAH
04:24 SUB IN by CORRY,ELLA
04:24 SUB IN by HOWARD,AMBER

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 04:24
SUB IN by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 04:24

04:24 TURNOVER  by CORRY,ELLA
FOUL  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 04:16
TURNOVER  by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 04:16

04:03 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by MORSON,MADI(in the paint) 03:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 03:52
SUB IN by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 03:52
MISS JUMPER by MORSON,MADI 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,PAULA
03:34 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,AMBER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BUSCHELL,RYLAN(in the paint) 03:18 68-40 V 28

02:58 FOUL  by CORRY,ELLA
02:58 TURNOVER  by CORRY,ELLA

SUB OUT by MORSON,MADI 02:58



SUB IN by TURNBULL,LILAH 02:58
MISS JUMPER by BUSCHELL,RYLAN(in the paint) 02:42
REBOUND OFF by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --
MISS LAYUP by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 02:39
REBOUND OFF by PREWITT,DEMETRIA --

02:37 FOUL  by ROWE,ANIYA
02:37 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
02:37 SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMBER
02:37 SUB OUT by FIELD,LIZA
02:37 SUB IN by JACKSON,DIANN
02:37 SUB IN by LUCAS,MEG
02:37 SUB IN by BOHANON,JANYAH

GOOD FT by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(fastbreak) 02:37 69-40 V 29
GOOD FT by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(fastbreak) 02:37 70-40 V 30

02:26 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DIANN
MISS JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG
FOUL  by TURNBULL,LILAH 02:03
SUB OUT by TURNBULL,LILAH 02:03
SUB IN by MORSON,MADI 02:03

02:03 70-41 V 29 GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA
02:03 70-42 V 28 GOOD FT by ROWE,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA(in the paint) 01:57 72-42 V 30
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,JAYDA --

01:38 TURNOVER  by BOHANON,JANYAH
GOOD LAYUP by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 01:17 74-42 V 32
ASSIST  by BUSCHELL,RYLAN --

00:57 TURNOVER  by CORRY,ELLA
STEAL  by MOSLEY,JAYDA 00:57
MISS 3PTR by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIANN
FOUL  by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by CORRY,ELLA
00:46 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
00:46 MISS FT by JACKSON,DIANN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:46 74-43 V 31 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DIANN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,MEG

00:27 74-46 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA
GOOD JUMPER by MORSON,MADI 00:00 76-46 V 30

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo
SUB OUT by MORSON,MADI 10:00
SUB OUT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 10:00
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,JAYDA 10:00
SUB IN by TURNBULL,LILAH 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by BOHANON,JANYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DIANN

09:45 76-48 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 09:23

09:07 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:52 FOUL  by LUCAS,MEG
08:52 SUB OUT by LUCAS,MEG
08:52 SUB IN by FIELD,LIZA

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:47 78-48 V 30



ASSIST  by TURNBULL,LILAH --
08:35 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
08:32 78-50 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TURNBULL,LILAH 08:11
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by TURNBULL,LILAH 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by ROWE,ANIYA
07:57 78-53 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA

MISS JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ANIYA

07:32 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DIANN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by PREWITT,DEMETRIA(in the paint) 07:19 80-53 V 27
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 07:06
SUB OUT by TURNBULL,LILAH 07:06
SUB IN by MOSLEY,JAYDA 07:06

06:52 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,JAYDA --
TURNOVER  by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 06:42

06:21 80-55 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,ANIYA

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 06:07
06:07 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIANN
06:07 SUB OUT by BOHANON,JANYAH
06:07 SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA
06:07 SUB IN by HOWARD,AMBER

SUB OUT by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 06:07
SUB OUT by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 06:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 06:07
SUB IN by MORSON,MADI 06:07
SUB IN by TURNBULL,LILAH 06:07
SUB IN by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 06:07

05:54 MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:27 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 05:14 83-55 V 28
ASSIST  by TURNBULL,LILAH --

04:52 MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
FOUL  by MORSON,MADI 04:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:35 SUB OUT by ROWE,ANIYA
04:35 SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA
04:19 MISS 3PTR by FIELD,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MORSON,MADI 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by FIELD,LIZA
03:53 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,JAYDA 03:40 86-55 V 31
ASSIST  by TURNBULL,LILAH --

03:17 FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
03:17 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

SUB OUT by MORSON,MADI 03:17
SUB OUT by DARRINGTON,AYANNA-SA 03:17



SUB IN by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 03:17
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 03:17
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:01
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:58 88-55 V 33

02:38 88-57 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AMBER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 02:16 90-57 V 33
ASSIST  by TURNBULL,LILAH --

02:03 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
STEAL  by TURNBULL,LILAH 02:03

01:54 FOUL  by LOPEZ,PAULA
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR --

01:42 FOUL  by COLEMAN,ANAYA
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AMBER
01:21 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR 01:21
SUB IN by PREWITT,DEMETRIA 01:21
MISS 3PTR by BUSCHELL,RYLAN 01:04
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 00:53

00:31 90-59 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,PAULA

MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,LILAH(in the paint) 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,LIZA

00:00 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by PREWITT,DEMETRIA --


